4-14-03

RECORDATION FORM C

04-17-2003

OFFICE OF PURI IC RECORDS

	10242230
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy ther
1. Name of Conveying Rarty (169):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Mayco Chemical Corporation	Name: The Huntington National Bank
hapes element corporation	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 41 South High Street City Columbus State Ohio
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnershi X Corporation-State (Delaware)	ip Individual(s) citizensh
Other	X Association (National Banking Association)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Yes X No	ed? Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Other
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No
Other	
Execution Date: December 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,859,363
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes _X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Belinda L. Reynolds, Legal Assistant	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP	X Enclosed
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP	<pre>X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre>
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP  Street Address: 41 South High Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Deficiencies only)  8. Deposit account number: 16-2326  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Street Address: 41 South High Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Deficiencies only)  8. Deposit account number: 16-2326  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Street Address: 41 South High Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Deficiencies only)  8. Deposit account number: 16-2326  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 41 South High Street  City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43219  Statement and signature.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Deficiencies only)  8. Deposit account number: 16-2326  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
Street Address:41 South High Street  City:Columbus	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Deficiencies only)  8. Deposit account number: 16-2326  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
Street Address:41 South High Street  City:Columbus State:OH ZIP: 43219  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the original document.  Karen K. Hammond	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Deficiencies only)  8. Deposit account number: 16-2326  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
Street Address: 41 South High Street  City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 4321:  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Deficiencies only)  8. Deposit account number: 16-2326  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached ments.

COLUMBUS/1049212 v.01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Mayco Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a

mailing address at 1201 North Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor") is the

owner of the trademark registrations and the trademark applications identified by serial number

shown in Schedule A (collectively "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association

having a mailing address at 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all claims for damages for past

infringement, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks.

MAYCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Dwain S. Colvin

President Its:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0692

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF TUSCARAWAS, SS:

On this 12th day of December 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Dwain S. Colvin, known to me to be the person who as President of Mayco Chemical Corporation, the company which executed the foregoing instrument, did sign the same, and acknowledge to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said company as such officer, and by authority of the resolution of its Board of Directors; and that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Doreen J. Lightner Notary Public, State of Ohio Tuscarawas County My Commission Expires 07/23/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0693

## **SCHEDULE A**

MarkRegistration/<br/>Application No.Filing DateRegistration DateMAYCO1,859,363October 25, 1994(Stylized)

COLUMBUS/1019437 v.02

**RECORDED: 04/14/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0694